# CH \$215.00.00 9745114

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI175892

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		04/18/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SNOW SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	1801 East 6th Street		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78702		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	7037042	SNOW *	
Registration Number:	7077089	SNOW SAAS MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	7044295	SNOW ATLAS	
Registration Number:	5762624	SNOWSTORM	
Registration Number:	5762626	SNOW GLOBE	
Registration Number:	5636839	SNOW	
Registration Number:	4704383	VCOMMANDER	
Registration Number:	3568062	EMBOTICS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212)310-8000

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Hiba Sheikh

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

**Address Line 2:** 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H.Sheik -45651.0009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0901

900848949

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Flexera - 2024 2L Trademark Release Executed\_WEIL\_99686042\_1#page1.tif source=Flexera - 2024 2L Trademark Release Executed\_WEIL\_99686042\_1#page2.tif source=Flexera - 2024 2L Trademark Release Executed\_WEIL\_99686042\_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0902

#### RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 18, 2024, is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Creditors (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of SNOW SOFTWARE, INC., Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the respective meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Debtor, the Collateral Agent and the other debtors party thereto are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2024 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a lien on and security interest in, and acknowledged and agreed that the Collateral Agent had and would continue to have for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a continuing lien on and security interest in, all of the Debtor's Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and pending applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all proceeds of the foregoing, in each case, the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2024 at Reel 8346, Frame 0698; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby (a) releases its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (b) reassigns and retransfers to the Debtor any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent or any Secured Creditor may have acquired in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

US-DOCS\150047492.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0903

### JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Peter Cucchiara

Name: Peter Cucchiara Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0904

## SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Appl. No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOW *	97451147	6/9/2022	7037042	4/25/2023
	snow <sup>€</sup>				
C C - C I	CNOW CAAC	07222264	2/21/2022	7077000	6/6/2022
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOW SAAS MANAGEMENT	97322364	3/21/2022	7077089	6/6/2023
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOW ATLAS	90977922	6/11/2021	7044295	5/2/2023
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOWSTORM	88157152	10/16/2018	5762624	5/28/2019
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOW GLOBE	88157161	10/16/2018	5762626	5/28/2019
Snow Software, Inc.	SNOW	87855908	3/29/2018	5636839	12/25/2018
Snow Software, Inc.	VCOMMANDER	85900952	4/10/2013	4704383	3/17/2015
Snow Software, Inc.	EMBOTICS	77033899	11/1/2006	3568062	1/27/2009

US-DOCS\150047492.2

**RECORDED: 04/18/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0905